Child Fund International Detailed tables

1. Because there are limits on charitable giving, what do you think should be the highest priority? Do you think it should be...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Helping the world's poor children 313 152 161 115 109 86 105 62 56

31% 31% 31% 38% 29% 28% 35% 34% 30% 33% 25% 34% 31%
E
Helping underserved families in the 308 159 150 83 111 112 81 83 105 55 80 105 69
United States 31% 32% 29% 27% 29% 36% 27% 37% 28% 29% 36% 29% 30%
Wiping out infectious disease, like TB 158 81 76 49 65 44 42 35 63 34 33 61 30
and AIDS 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 18% 15% 16% 13%
Contributing to reducing global 96 38 58 27 45 22 43 12 33 20 18 21 37
warming 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% % 14% 5% 9% 11% 8% 6% 16%
G JK
Health care/ more funding for health 15 3 12 4 7 4 4 6 5 2 5 6 2
care 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Other 87 43 43 15 39 30 21 10 38 10 25 36 16
9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 5% 10% 5% 11% 10% 7%
(DK/NS) 26 13 13 10 4 11 3 3 17 4 5 14 3
3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1%
F
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Child Fund International

Detailed tables

1. Because there are limits on charitable giving, what do you think should be the highest priority? Do you think it should be...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Helping the world's poor children
31% 28% 33% 35% 31% 26% 31% 30% 36% 27% 29% 34% 50% 27% 36% 36%
E M

Helping underserved families in the 308 120 183 135 84 86 131 30 62 83 185 123 26 252 18 4
United States 31% 34% 29% 28% 35% 32% 32% 22% 29% 36% 33% 28% 19% 36% 15% 9%

G LN
Wiping out infectious disease, like TB 158 63 95 80 33 44 62 26 31 37 78 79 17 104 27 11
and AIDS 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 14% 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 23% 23%
Contributing to reducing global 96 36 58 54 17 22 32 22 25 16 44 50 20 46 25 8
warming 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 16% 12% 7% 8% 11% 15% 7% 20% 16%

Fl M M

Health care/ more funding for health 15 6 9 6 3 6 5 2 6 2 8 7 1 14 2 0
care 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% -
Other 87 22 63 29 21 35 37 14 11 23 60 25 2 70 2 6
9% 6% 10% 6% 9% 13% 9% 10% 5% 10% 11% 6% 1% 10% 1% 13%

C K LN
(DKINS) 26 5 21 14 7 5 13 3 3 7 18 8 1 18 4 2
3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
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Child Fund International Detailed tables

2. What percent of the world's 2.2 billion children do you think live in poverty?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

1-25 146 82 64 54 57 35 31 35 61 19 39 57 32
15% 17% 13% 18% 15% 11% 10% 16% 16% 10% 18% 15% 14%
26-50 359 180 179 96 137 123 82 83 155 65 75 137 83
36% 37% 35% 32% 36% 40% 27% 37% 41% 35% 34% 37% 37%
F

51-75 181 83 98 49 75 55 54 34 76 43 44 54 40
18% 17% 19% 16% 20% 18% 18% 15% 20% 23% 20% 15% 18%
76-99 71 25 46 25 27 19 29 18 18 12 10 31 19
7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8%
Other 166 84 82 63 56 46 79 33 44 30 38 56 43
17% 17% 16% 21% 15% 15% 27% 15% 12% 16% 17% 15% 19%

GH
(DKINS) 78 36 43 16 28 32 24 22 19 18 16 34 10
8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 8% 10% 5% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Mean 47.3 44.8 49.6 45.7 47.7 48.1 51.6 45.4 46 50.1 45.8 46.3 47.9

A H
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Child Fund International Detailed tables

2. What percent of the world's 2.2 billion children do you think live in poverty?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

15% 19% 12% 13% 19% 15% 17% 15% 16% 10% 15% 15% 6% 17% 9% 16%
| L
26-50 359 118 237 171 82 104 153 41 70 93 212 145 42 266 34 20
36% 33% 37% 35% 34% 39% 37% 30% 32% 40% 38% 33% 32% 39% 29% 41%
51-75 181 74 106 67 44 68 72 27 41 40 113 68 18 141 19 2
18% 21% 17% 14% 18% 25% 18% 20% 19% 17% 20% 15% 13% 20% 16% 5%
C

76-99 71 27 44 35 21 16 22 18 16 14 44 27 12 38 17 3
7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 13% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 14% 6%

F M
Other 166 49 116 99 38 27 67 24 37 37 71 94 39 83 29 14
17% 14% 18% 20% 16% 10% 16% 17% 17% 16% 13% 21% 29% 12% 24% 29%

E E J M M
(DK/INS) 78 20 57 54 10 13 27 7 17 24 33 44 15 47 9 1
8% 6% 9% 11% 4% 5% % 5% 8% 11% 6% 10% 11% 7% 8% 3%

Mean 47.3 46.5 47.7 47.1 46.5 48 45.4 49.5 47.7 48.5 47.7 46.6 51.1 46.1 53.3 43.4
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Child Fund International

Detailed tables

3. Other than trauma, what is the single biggest cause of death among the world's young children under 5 years old? Do you think it is...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Malnutrition 657 316 341 186 252 175 146 266 119 133 257

66% 65% 66% 61% 66% 68% 59% 65% 71% 64% 60% 70% 65%
=
HIV / AIDS 110 42 67 29 37 43 59 20 22 29 26 35 20
11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14% 20% 9% 6% 15% 12% 9% 9%
GH
Diarrhea 71 31 40 24 29 18 12 12 37 18 10 12 32
7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 5% 10% 9% 4% 3% 14%
F K JK
Pneumonia 58 32 26 31 17 11 25 15 13 3 16 24 15
6% % 5% 10% a% 3% 8% 7% a% 1% 7% 7% 7%
DE I I I
Malaria 51 31 20 16 22 12 10 15 21 13 20 11 7
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 3%
KL
Tuberculosis 28 22 6 15 9 4 9 15 3 2 9 13 5
3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% % 1% 1% a% 3% 2%
B H

(DKINS) 27 14 12 2 14 10 8 2 10 4 7 16 0
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0%

L
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Child Fund International Detailed tables

3. Other than trauma, what is the single biggest cause of death among the world's young children under 5 years old? Do you think it is...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

Weighted
Malnutrition
66% 69% 64% 63% 66% 70% 67% 65% 63% 67% 69% 61% 68% 67% 54% 64%
K N
HIV / AIDS 110 33 77 66 26 17 29 13 26 37 50 60 15 65 28 1
11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 6% 7% 9% 12% 16% 9% 13% 11% 9% 24% 3%
E F M
Diarrhea 71 29 39 18 16 37 46 9 8 8 42 28 7 52 4 8
7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 14% 11% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 17%
CD HI
Pneumonia 58 25 33 43 12 4 16 10 23 10 31 28 6 39 9 5
6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 1% 4% 7% 10% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 11%
E E F
Malaria 51 15 36 13 17 21 20 11 10 10 23 28 9 36 5 3
5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5%
C C
Tuberculosis 28 4 24 22 6 0 10 4 10 4 7 21 5 18 5 0
3% 1% 4% 5% 3% - 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% -
E E J
(DKINS) 27 3 23 21 3 2 13 1 5 7 16 10 1 19 4 0
3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% -
E
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Child Fund International Detailed tables

4. If you had to choose one entity, who is most responsible for helping the children around the world who live in poverty? Do you think itis...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

International nonprofit organizations 293 143 150 95 106 87 67 126 55 98 69
29% 29% 29% 31% 28% 28% 24% 30% 34% 38% 25% 27% 31%
F JK

The governments where they live 246 117 129 83 96 65 74 68 82 33 61 92 60
25% 24% 25% 27% 25% 21% 25% 30% 22% 18% 27% 25% 27%

Developed countries, such as the 187 96 91 51 69 66 63 37 72 40 36 70 42
United States 19% 20% 18% 17% 18% 21% 21% 16% 19% 21% 16% 19% 18%
Faith-based organizations 160 83 77 37 65 58 48 28 63 26 40 72 23
16% 17% 15% 12% 17% 19% 16% 12% 17% 14% 18% 20% 10%

L

Wealthy individuals around the world 72 35 36 27 31 14 24 19 24 13 15 22 22
7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10%

(NOT READ) No one - they should 16 6 9 4 7 4 6 2 2 3 7 4 3
help themselves 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
(DKINS) 28 8 20 6 5 15 11 6 3 2 8 10 8
3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4%

D H
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Child Fund International

Detailed tables

4. If you had to choose one entity, who is most responsible for helping the children around the world who live in poverty? Do you think it is...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

International nonprofit organizations
29% 26% 32% 28% 25% 34% 31% 44% 22% 26% 28% 31% 11% 31% 35% 33%
D FHI L L
The governments where they live 246 98 146 127 55 62 106 27 68 44 150 94 62 151 22 12
25% 28% 23% 26% 23% 23% 26% 19% 32% 19% 27% 21% 46% 22% 18% 25%
| MN
Developed countries, such as the 187 52 134 92 51 43 66 32 33 52 92 94 13 132 34 11
United States 19% 15% 21% 19% 22% 16% 16% 23% 15% 23% 17% 21% 10% 19% 28% 23%
L
Faith-based organizations 160 69 87 66 42 51 75 10 29 45 103 56 24 124 6 5
16% 20% 14% 13% 18% 19% 18% 7% 13% 20% 19% 13% 18% 18% 5% 10%
G G N N
Wealthy individuals around the world 72 28 43 40 19 13 28 5 24 12 33 38 14 43 10 5
7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 11% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10%
(NOT READ) No one - they should 16 5 11 5 6 5 2 2 8 4 7 9 0 9 3 0
help themselves 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% -
F
(DKINS) 28 10 17 20 3 3 6 1 7 13 13 15 7 17 3 0
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% -
F
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Child Fund International

Detailed tables

6. Have you personally ever contributed to an international relief organization that helps the world's poor children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Yes 622 297 326 158 236 223 168 136 251 125 139 206 152
62% 61% 63% 520 62% 2% 56% 60% 67% 67% 63% 56% 67%
cD F K
No 371 188 182 146 137 84 129 88 120 60 76 160 74
37% 39% 35% 48% 36% 27% 43% 39% 32% 32% 35% 43% 33%

DE E H
(DKINS) 9 4 5 0 6 3 2 2 2 1 6 2 0
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% -
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Child Fund International

Detailed tables

6. Have you personally ever contributed to an international relief organization that helps the world's poor children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

62% 61% 63% 56% 63% 73% 63% 67% 47% 71% 67% 56% 58% 63% 66% 57%
CD H H H K
No 371 134 233 209 87 71 145 45 113 64 177 190 56 247 41 21
37% 38% 36% 43% 37% 26% 35% 33% 52% 28% 32% 43% 42% 36% 34% 43%
E E FGI J
(DK/INS) 9 4 5 6 2 2 5 0 2 2 5 5 0 9 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% -
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